

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPEAL NO.1219 OF 2006

M/S. FLAKT INDIA LTD.

.....APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

....RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel appearing on behalf of both sides.

This appeal is directed against an interim order. Learned counsel for the

appellant submits that the main appeal itself has been disposed of by the Full

Bench of Orissa Sales Tax Tribunal, Cuttack in S.A.Nos.208 to 213 of 2004-05 on

13.04.2006. The learned counsel has also placed before us a zerox copy of the

order dt.13.04.2006 passed by the Full Bench of Orissa Sales Tax Tribuna  
l,

Cuttack. In view of the said submission, the appeal is dismissed as  
having

become infructuous. No costs.

.....J.

( Dr. AR. LAKSHMANAN )

.....J.

( TARUN CHATTERJEE )

NEW DELHI;

AUGUST 28, 2006.

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1219 OF 2006

M/S. FLAKT INDIA LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 28/08/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Janaranjan Das, Adv.

Mr.Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Monga,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

( Satish K. Yadav )

Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )

Court Master

( Signed order is placed on the file )